UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD ______

TWITTER, INC. AND YELP INC. Petitioners

V.

EVOLUTIONARY INTELLIGENCE, LLC

Patent Owner

Patent No. 7,010,536

Filing Date: January 28, 1999

Issue Date: March 7, 2006

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AND MANIPULATING INFORMATION CONTAINERS WITH DYNAMIC REGISTERS

Inter Partes Review No. Unassigned

PETITION FOR *INTER PARTES* REVIEW
UNDER 35 U.S.C. §§ 311-319 AND 37 C.F.R. § 42.100 *ET SEQ*.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Intro	oduction 1		
Formalities 1			
A.	Real Party in Interest		
B.	Related Matters	1 -	
C.	Fee	2 -	
D.	Designation of Lead Counsel and Request for Authorization	3 -	
E.	Service Information	3 -	
F.	Power of Attorney 3 -		
G.	Standing	4-	
State	rement of Precise Relief Requested 4		
Full Statement of Reasons for the Relief Requested			
A.	The '536 Patent	4 -	
B.	The Theimer Patent	5 -	
C.	Person of Ordinary Skill in the Art 8 -		
D.	Claim Construction of Certain Terms in the '536 Patent	9 -	
	1. "Container"	9 -	
	2. "Register"	12 -	
	3. "Gateway"	13 -	
	4. Means Plus Function Claims 9-12	14 -	
E.	Theimer Anticipates Claims 1-16 of the '536 Patent	16 -	
	1. Theimer Anticipates Claim 1	16 -	
	2. Theimer Anticipates Claim 2	33 -	
	Form A. B. C. D. E. State Full A. C. D.	Formalities A. Real Party in Interest B. Related Matters C. Fee D. Designation of Lead Counsel and Request for Authorization E. Service Information F. Power of Attorney G. Standing Statement of Precise Relief Requested Full Statement of Reasons for the Relief Requested A. The '536 Patent B. The Theimer Patent C. Person of Ordinary Skill in the Art D. Claim Construction of Certain Terms in the '536 Patent 1. "Container" 2. "Register" 3. "Gateway" 4. Means Plus Function Claims 9-12 E. Theimer Anticipates Claims 1-16 of the '536 Patent 1. Theimer Anticipates Claim 1	



	3.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 3 40 -
	4.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 4 42 -
	5.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 5 43 -
	6.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 6 44 -
	7.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 7 46 -
	8.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 8 47 -
	9.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 9 48 -
	10.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 10 50 -
	11.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 11 51 -
	12.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 12 53 -
	13.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 13 55 -
	14.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 14 56 -
	15.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 15 57 -
	16.	Theimer Anticipates Claim 16 58 -
V	CONCLUS	ION - 58 -



EXHIBIT LIST

Exhibit No.	Description
1001	U.S. Patent No. 7,010,536
1002	U.S. Patent No. 5,493,692
1003	Complaint for Patent Infringement Against Twitter, Inc.
1004	Evolutionary Intelligence, LLC v. Twitter, Inc. Proof of Service
1005	Complaint for Patent Infringement Against Yelp Inc.
1006	Evolutionary Intelligence, LLC v. Yelp Inc. Proof of Service
1007	Declaration of Don Turnbull, Ph.D
1008	'536 Patent Prosecution History
1009	Patent Holder's Infringement Contentions in district Court
	Litigation, Ex. A (Apple Chart), Ex. E (Twitter Chart) and Ex. Q
	(Yelp Chart)
1010	IEEE Standard Dictionary of Electrical and Electronics Terms
	(Sixth Edition) (1997)
1011	IBM Dictionary of Computing (Tenth Edition) (1993)



I. Introduction

Through counsel, real parties in interest Twitter, Inc. and Yelp Inc.

("Petitioners") hereby petition for initiation of *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent

No. 7,010,536, entitled "System and Method for Creating and Manipulating

Information Containers With Dynamic Registers." ("the '536 patent"). Ex. 1001.

The '536 patent issued on March 7, 2006 more than nine months prior to the filing of this petition. *Id.* The '536 patent is currently asserted in a co-pending litigation, and this petition is being filed within one year of Petitioners being served with a complaint for patent infringement. *See* Exs. 1003-1006 (Complaints and Certificates of Service). Thus, the '536 patent is eligible for *inter partes* review.

II. Formalities

A. Real Party in Interest

The real parties in interest are Twitter, Inc., incorporated in the state of Delaware with its principal place of business at 1355 Market Street, Suite 900, San Francisco, California 94103 and Yelp Inc., incorporated in the state of Delaware with its principal place of business at 140 New Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California 94103.

B. Related Matters

The '536 patent is the subject of the following civil actions:

- Evolutionary Intelligence LLC v. Yelp Inc., Civil Action No. 4:13-cv-03587 (DMR) (N.D. Cal.)



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

